
Fillmore Street
From Eddy To Jackson
S a n  F r a n c i s c o

July 4, 2025

July 5 & 6, 2025
1 0 a m   to   6 p m

Vendor 
Map
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Block 1

1300 

Block 2

1400 

Sheba

Boom Boom

Choquet’s

Groove 8

Block 3

1500 

Block 4

1600 

Block 5

1700 

Block 6

1800 

Block 7

1900 

Block 8

2000 

Block 9

2100 

Block 10

2200 

Block 11

2300 

Block 12

2400

Bathroom

Dumpster

Bar

Info booth

EMT

Taxi waiting area

seating

EMT Tent

Parking

Fire Lane

Loading

Road closed

Food Area

Merchant music

FJF Music

Generator

Muni stop
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W

E

2025 Fillmore Jazz Festival Footprint
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000



2025 Fillmore Jazz Festival Vendors

FOOD All Booths

Hot Food A-C D-I J-M

Packaged/Cold Food

951OAK

ABOVE THE BRIM - 1900

A.L.M The Studio - 1907

Alcala Designs - 2215

AloeMoist Organics Skin Care - 2214

Alpaca Fashion - 10p - 1438

Amara Lemonade (children’s table) - 1701

Aqua Cherry - 2224

Aquamarine jewelry Studio - 2310

Art on Tile - 2018

AT&T - 2428

Auntieez Oatmeal Cookieez - 2333

Avenue Greenlight - 2105

Bagitude - 1919a

Bay FC- 1805

Belle Noire - 1512

bessie bee creative - 2401

Bismillah Boutique - 1416

Blue Seal Pottery - 1505

BrickHouse Accessories - 10 - 1807

Brigadeiro Sprinkles - 2025

Bubblegum Studio - 2422

Candace Christian Handbags - 2210

Candles By John - 1513

Chains by Lauren - 2416

Citibank - 2308

CleverClocks - 1509

Cocoacentric - 1517

CocoLele - 2322

Colors of the Earth  - 2026

CONCEPCION - 2227

Copper - 2233

Cosmic Wolfs - 1431

Cottage Industry - 2326

criela88 - 2415

Cryptidzoo Interactive - 2226

The Curator - 10 - 1613

Dash Hemp Santa Cruz - 2032

DBC Customs - 1611

DBK Prints - 2010

Demby - 2003

Derek’s co - 1803

Double Down - 1609

DRAE’S LEMONADE - 10 - 2025a

EnV Bags - 10p - 2222

En Vie Naturals - 1520

Equidistance Press - 2019

ESCAMA STUDIO - 10 - 2228

Estilo Clothing Art - 2217

Eye & Hand Society - 1519

Fabula Tea - 2013

Felicia Liang - 1924

Flyladytee - 1913

Form + Fiber - 1921

Frederico Domondon - 2014

Fused Glass Creations - 2403

Golden Gate Clothing Company - 1911

Golden Gate Furniture Co. - 2220

Goldmarh - 2328 

Handmade by A Belle’ - 1515

Haute Jewels - 2023

Hartstring - 2203

Health Wristband USA - 2406

Henna Arts - 2017

Himalayan Tribes - 2204

HolidayPop - 2000

HookedWonders - 1928

Honey Art Studio - 1501

Ice Body Skincare - 1507

Imagination Unlimited - 2225

In The Black - 1535

Intentional Goods - 10p - 2221

Jack Persons Photography - 10 - 2404

Jade Ma Trading Co - 2006

JadenMoon Natural Soaps - 1914

JadenMoon Natural Soaps - 1432

Jay sunglasses - 2001

JBrody&Co. - 2022

Jennifer Clifford - 2004

Junior League - 2426

Jeff Tseng - 10p - 2019a

Jentana - 2005

Julian Kerr - 2316

Kaila Kakes And More - 1502

Kalos Health - 2413

Kanbar Cardiac Care Center - 2420

Karim Collection - 20p - 1927

KaySugars - 1925

Kenneth Wilan Design - 1436

Knuklball - 1912

Kwanjai California - 2200

Lark Jewelry - 1809

Lavender Skyline - 2211

Leslie Cascardi - 2030

Lis International Trading - 1406

Little Little Floral Production - 1504

Lobster Tee - 10p - 1919

Made Design Jewelry - 2028

Majestic Creations - 1402

Malaya Botanicals - 1518

Maurocreations - 2408

Meditative Crafts - 1617

Melan made that - 2219

MELANIN GANG - 1532

Melanin Meanings - 1514

MJD - Meridian Jewelry - 2312

Minnie Bell's Soul Movement - 1309

MoseenMomade - 1905

Aroma Concessions, Inc - 40’- 1717

BNB Wings N Things 1303

Gourmet Faire - 30’ - 1703


Mis Tacos Favoritos - 20t - 1705

Pitayas Locas - 30t, flame, tent - 1709

Something Yummy LLC - 1500


WhatCoffee and Bakery - 20 - 2304


gumbo social - 1301


Smokin Woods BBQ - 20 - 1713


Auntieez Oatmeal Cookieez - 
2333Brigadeiro Sprinkles - 2025

DRAE’S LEMONADE - 10 - 2025a

Fabula Tea - 2013

Kaila Kakes And More - 1502

NØRSE CØDE - 2418

Shasta Soda - 1801

Shampa's Pies - 1916

The Original Mommie Helen's Bakery - 2109

Verde Terra - 2421

Z. Cioccolato Fudge - 10p - 1915






2025 Fillmore Jazz Festival Vendors

Bar - 1410

Bar - 1801

Bar - 2101

Boom Boom Room - 10x10

36

EMT - 1917

Info Booth - 1809a

FJFN-S T-z

Vendors with generators

Music with generators

Seating

Nadine's Sweet Treats - 2332

Nancy Githoitho - 1404

NoHo Candle co & studio - 2410

NØRSE CØDE - 2418

Nubian Chic Designs - 1906

OASIIS - 1522

Ofina Jewelry - 2111

OhmPad Sound Healing - 2320

Omni Pet Club - 2329

Opulent Ore - 2305

Oyster Art Gallery - 1918

Oz and Ōtz - 2209

PainFreeFits LLC - 2405

Paper Sweetly 2015

Peterthriffin - 1804

Philine of SF - 2223

Quanies African Shop - 1412

Quill Fine Jewelry and Lifestyle - 2411

RAGGZS - 2009

Rare Bird Stereos - 2321


Renewal by Andersen - 2400

Rhombusware - 2206

RIMANKU - 1909 - 10p

Rose Glow - 1414

Rossi Mission SF - 1621

S for Sparkle - 2007

Samali Perfumes - 1923

San Fran Psycho - 1619

San Francisco psychic connections - 2331

The Sankofa Center - 2201

Saantosha Goddess Goods -2423

Saraba arts - 1901

SFPD Community Engagement - 1511

Shampa's Pies - 1916

Shasta Soda - 1801

SheeApparel - 1506

Shelbe Shop - 2212

SILLY YETI - 1932

Silkin - 1922

Signature Innovation - 1811

Simply Salma's Treasures - 2412

SNGREENHOP - 2208

SONAS - 2207

Refuse Refuse - 1534


The Didi Jewelry Project - 2024

The Original Mommie Helen's Bakery - 2109

The Poster List - 2027

The Spot - 1926

SUGS - 1521

The Flat Uranus Society - 1433

The Roving Anti-Trump Bandwagon - 1508

The Tailor’s Son - 2021

The Weekend Store - 2113

Tide and Tied - 2205

Tibetan Golden Lotus - 2230

Tina Fossella Pottery - 2231

Tiny Cute Studio - 1908

Two Bald Guys Art - 2020

Unlimited Fashions - 1437

Val's Hosiery - 1524

Veena Paul Designs - 2430

Verde Terra - 2421

Viva La Revolution - 2216

WALTERAMICS - 2213

WC-USA - 2318

Wishi Watchi - 1435

Working While Black: Causing Good Trouble 
4 Justice & Change - 1418

Xochi Fine Art - 1910

Xodi Jewelry & Gallery - 2413a

Yummy Dips - 2107

Yummy Dips  - 1400

Yves Mozelsio Fine Art and Jewelry - 2325

Zakiyyah Kitab - 1516

ZellShaun E’Mon Accessories - 1434

Z. Cioccolato Fudge - 10p - 1915


Quill Fine Jewelry and Lifestyle

RAGGZS

Renewal by Andersen

Leslie Cascardi

Copper - 20p

Intentional Goods

Bar - 15’ - 1410

Bar - 15’ - 1700

Bar - 15’ - 2101

Groove 8 - P01

Eddy Stage - 1300

Sutter Stage - 1800

Boom Boom Room - 1601

California Stage - 2100

Choquets - W01 (Washington)

Sutter Block - 1700

Bars

Services

Bathrooms

Indicated by numbers
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Fillmore between Eddy and Ellis
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 1 – 1300 Block

1300


Stage


20x20

1

Loading
Stair

1300a 
Grn Rm 20x10

Daylighting

20’

Vendors

Food  
Block

1300 - Eddy Stage

1301 - gumbo social

1303 - BNB Wings N Things

1309 - Minnie Bell's Soul Movement

5 food

Nia Soul Minnie Bell’sParis

Sound

Legend

Retail vendor Food open flame

Loading/unloading Parking

Taxi Muni

Seating merchant music

Fire Hydrant Accessible parking

Generator Bar

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade

20’
1301 space


10’ 20’
1303 space


10’ 10’
1309 Daylighting


20’

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is your 
contact for everything

55’
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15’

38’

15’

295’

196’

110’

Fire Lane - 14’
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Fillmore between Ellis and O’Farrell
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 2 – 1400 Block

Legend

Retail vendor Food open flame

Loading/unloading Parking

Taxi Muni

Seating merchant music

Fire Hydrant Generator

Bar Cones/Delineators

No Entrance Sign Barricade

Area Block Manager:

Block Manager : Ambra

Howie
G
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ag

e 
en

tr
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cl
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ed

Daylighting

20’ 10’

1400
10’
1402

10’
1404

10’
1406 Break


12’ 10’
1412

10’
1414

10’
1416

10’
1418 Sheba


30’ 10’
1432

10’
1434

10’
1436

20’
1438 Daylighting


20’

10’
1401

10’
1403

10’
1405

10’
1407

10’
1409 Break


12’ 10’
1411

10’
1415

10’
1417

10’
1419

10’
1421 Sheba


50’ 10’
1431

10’
1433

10’
1435

10’
1437 Daylighting


20’

Sheba

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

1401

1403

1405

1407

1411

1415

1417

1419

1421

1431 - Cosmic Wolfs

1433 - The Flat Uranus Society

1435 - Wishi Watchi

1437 - Unlimited Fashions

1400 - Yummy Dips

1402 - Majestic Creations

1404 - Nancy Githoitho

1406 - Lis International Trading

1410 - Building Bridges Bar

1412 - Quanies African Shop

1414 - Rose Glow

1416 -Bismillah Boutique

1418 - Working While Black

1432 - JadenMoon Natural Soaps & Skin Care

1434 - ZellShaun E’Mon Accessories

1436 - Kenneth Wilan Design

1438 - Alpaca Fashion

25Vendors

22’
1410 truck 1410a


10’ tent

40’77’ 45’
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Fillmore between O’Farrell and Geary
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 3 – 1500 Block

Plaza

Legend

Retail vendor Food vendor

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Taxi

Muni merchant music

Fire Hydrant Generator

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade

Vendors

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Block Manager : Branden

Area Block Manager: Howie

Taxi

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’

1500 -  Something Yummy LLC

1502 -  Kaila Kakes And More

1504 - Little Little Floral Production

1506 - SheeApparel

1508 - The Roving Anti-Trump 
Bandwagon

1510 - 951OAK

1512 - Belle Noire

1514 - Melanin Meanings

1516 - Zakiyyah Kitab

1518 - Malaya Botanicals

1520 - En Vie Naturals

1522 - OASIIS

1524 - Val's Hosiery

1532 - MELANIN GANG

1534  - Refuse Refuse

1501 - Honey Art Studio

1505 - Blue Seal Pottery

1507 - Ice Body Skincare

1509 - CleverClocks

1511 - SFPD Community Engagement

1513 - Candles By John

1515 - Handmade by A Belle’

1517 - Cocoacentric

1519 - Eye & Hand Society

1521 - SUGS

1523 - MellRose

1535 - In The Black

Fire Lane - 14’

Daylighting

20’ 10’

1501
10’
1505

10’
1507

10’
1509 Break


12’ 10’
1511

10’
1513

10’
1515 Break


12’ 10’
1517

10’
1519 Break


12’ 10’
1521

10’
1523

30’
1535 Daylighting


20’

20’
1500

10’
1502

10’
1504

10’
1506

10’
1508 Break


12’ 10’
1510

10’
1512

10’
1514

10’
1516

10’
1518 Break


12’ 10’
1520

10’
1522

10’
1524

10’
1532

20’
1534 Daylighting


20’

28
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Fire Lane - 14’ Fire Lane - 14’

14’ Driving and Parking Access
No access after 10 am 
No exit before 6 pm

96’ 198’

167’
53’

196’

11

14’

Kabuki Parking

96’

Fire Lane - 14
’
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Fillmore between Geary and Post
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 4 – 1600 Block

Legend

Retail vendor Food open flame

Loading/unloading Parking

Taxi Muni

Standing room merchant music

Fire Hydrant Accessible parking

Generator Cones/Delineators

No Entrance Sign Barricade

# Numbered Bathrooms

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Area Block Manager:

Block Manager : Quiznell

Howie

Taxi

Boom Boom Room

Vendors

1601 - Boom Boom Room

1609 - Double Down - 10’

1611 - DBC Customs

1613 - The Curator

1617 - Meditative Crafts

1619 - San Fran Psycho

1621 - Rossi Mission SF

10’
1609

10’
1611

10’
1613

10’
1617

20’
1619

10’
1621 Daylighting


20’
1601 
Boom Boom Room - 50’ 

bathrooms

7 8 9 10 11 12

31 32 33 34 35 36
Daylighting

20’

Daylighting

20’

Daylighting

20’

15’

42’

10’

P
O

ST

1601a

10’ tent



Post between and Fillmore and Webster  (cross street)
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block P1 – 1800 Block of Post

Block Manager : Quiznell

Area Block Manager: Eddie

15’

48’

15’

FI
LL

M
O

R
E

432’

Fire Lane - 14’ and parking access

432’

Legend

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Muni

Parklet Fire Hydrant

Accessible parking Cones/Delineators

No Entrance Sign Barricade

# Numbered Bathrooms

No Entrance Sign

N
S

W E

Kabuki parklets

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

432’

Daylighting

20’

13 14 15 16 17 18
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JONES UNITED METHODIST VENUE

Boswell 
Alley

212’

Fire Lane - 14’ 

15’

48’

15’

N
S

W E

Post between Fillmore and Steiner (cross street)
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block P2 – 1900 Block of Post

Legend

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Muni

Standing room Fire Hydrant

Accessible parking Generator

Trash Bins Cones/Delineators

No Entrance Sign Barricade

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Post is closed 438 feet.

Church Parking entrance 
on Boswell is open

14 yard 14 yard20 yard

space

14’

space

14’

Trash bins between alley and Steiner

Block Manager : Quiznell

Area Block Manager: Eddie

Groove 8
P01

Daylighting

20’

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’

438’

20’
P01



15’

38’

15’

P
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298’

Fire Lane - 14’ and parking access

Fillmore between Post and Sutter
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 5 – 1700 Block

NS

W

E

Legend

Retail vendor Food vendor

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Taxi

Muni Standing room

Seating merchant music

Fire Hydrant Accessible parking

Generator Bar

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade # Numbered Bathrooms

Block Manager : Kesh

Area Block Manager: Eddie

Food  
Block

1700

Seating

Daylighting

20’

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’

30’
1703

20’
1705

30’
1709

20’
1713

40’

1717

10’
1701

22’
1700 truck

1700a

10’ tent

Vendors

1700 - Seating

1700 - Bar

1701 - Amara Lemonade (children’s table)

1703 - Gourmet Faire - 30

1705 - Mis Tacos Favoritos

1709 - Pitayas Locas 

1713 - Smokin Woods BBQ - 20

1717 - Aroma Concessions, Inc / BBQ - 40’

4 food 1 bar 2 retail

Groove 8

P01

300’

Daylighting

20’

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’
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15’

38’

15’

Fire Lane - 14’ 

300’

302’
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Fillmore between Sutter and Bush
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 6 – 1800 Block

Legend

Retail vendor Food open flame

Loading/unloading Parking

Muni Parklet

Standing room Seating

Fire Hydrant Security

Volunteer Accessible parking

Generator Bar

EMT Cones/Delineators

No Entrance Sign Barricade

# Numbered Bathrooms

Vendors

1800 - Sutter Stage

1801 - Shasta Soda

1803 - Derek’s co - 10’

1804 - Peterthriffin 

1805 - Bay FC

1807 - BrickHouse Accessories

1809 - Lark Jewelry

1809a - FJF Info Booth 

1811 - Signature Innovation - 20p

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Block Manager : Jess

Area Block Manager: Eddie

Sound
Bike Rack - 26’

1800

Stage

20x20

19Daylighting

20’

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’

Daylighting

20’

10’
1801

10’
1803

10’
1803a

10’
1805

10’
1807

10’
1809

10’
1809a

20’
1811

Daylighting

20’

Not 
to 
scale

1 food 7 retail

Walgreens

Loading

Stair

1800a 
Grn Rm  

10’

44’



15’

38’

15’

B
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Fire Lane - 14’ 

142’

142’

142’

142’

Roam Parklet

24’

Legend

Retail vendor Food open flame

Loading/unloading Parking

Taxi Muni

Parklet Fire Hydrant

Accessible parking Info booth

EMT Cones/Delineators

No Entrance Sign Barricade

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Fillmore between Bush and Pine
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 7 – 1900 Block

NS

W

E

Area Block Manager:

Block Manager : TJ

Eddie

10’
1919

10’
1919a

10’
1921

10’
1923

Vendors

1900 - ABOVE THE BRIM

1906 - Nubian Chic Designs

1908 - Tiny Cute Studio - 10p

1910 - Xochi Fine Art

1912 - Knuklball

1914 - JadenMoon Natural Soaps

1916 - Shampa's Pies

1918 - Oyster Art Gallery - 20p

1922 - Silkin

1924 - Felicia Liang

1926 - The Spot - 10p

1928 - HookedWonders - 10p

1932 - SILLY YETI

1901 - Saraba arts

1905 - MoseenMomade 

1907 - A.L.M The Studio - 10p

1909 - RIMANKU - 10p

1911 - Golden Gate Clothing Company

1913 - Flyladytee 

1915 - Z. Cioccolato


1919 - Lobster Tee

1919a - Bagitude

1921 - Form + Fiber

1923 - Samali Perfumes

1925 - KaySugars

1927 - Karim Collection - 20’

1917 - FJF EMT

1917 - Ambulance


22

21

20

20’
1918

10’
1922

10’
1924

10’
1926 Break


12’ 10’
1928

20’
1932 Daylighting


20’

10’
1925

20’
1927 Daylighting


20’
Daylighting

20’ 20’

1901
10’
1905

10’
1907 Break


12’ 10’
1909

10’
1911

10’
1913

10’
1915

EMT
1917

Daylighting

20’ 20’

1900
10’
1906

10’
1908 Break


12’ 10’
1910

10’
1912

10’
1914

10’
1916

125’

125’ 43’

120’

54’

Kiehl’sFlorio

Compton’s

Coffee



P
IN

E

C
A

LI
FO

R
N

IA

15’

38’

15’

Fire Lane - 14’ 

296’

296’

The Tailor’s Son

29’

Harry’s Parklet

44’

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Legend

Retail vendor Food open flame

Loading/unloading Parking

Taxi Muni

Parklet Fire Hydrant

Volunteer Accessible parking

Bar Info booth

EMT Cones/Delineators

No Entrance Sign Barricade

# Numbered Bathrooms

Vendors

2000 - HolidayPop

2006 - Jade Ma Trading Co

2010 - DBK Prints

2012 - Jennifer Clifford

2014 - Frederico Domondon - 20’

2018 - Art on Tile 

2020 - Two Bald Guys Art

2022 - JBrody&Co. - 10’

2024 - Made Design Jewelry

2026 - Colors of the Earth  

2028 - The Didi Jewelry Project

2030 - Leslie Cascardi

2032 - Dash Hemp Santa Cruz

2001 - Jay sunglasses

2003 - Demby

2005 - Jentana

2007 - S for Sparkle

2009 - RAGGZS - 10p

2013 - Fabula Tea

2015 - Paper Sweetly

2017 - Henna Arts

2019 - Equidistance Press

2019a Jeff Tseng

2021 - The Tailor’s Son 

2023 - Haute Jewels

2025 - Brigadeiro Sprinkles

2025a - DRAE’S LEMONADE

2027 - The Poster List

Fillmore between Pine and California
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 8 – 2000 Block

NS

W

E

Block Manager : Bill

Area Block Manager: ﻿﻿﻿Terrell

Daylighting

20’ 20’

2000
10’
2006

10’
2010

10’
2012

28

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’

20’
2014

10’
2018

10’
2020

10’
2022 Break


12’ 10’
2024

10’
2026

10’
2028

10’
2030

20’
2032 Daylighting


20’

10’
2025

10’
2025a

10’
2027 Daylighting


20’
Daylighting

20’ 20’

2001
10’
2003

10’
2005

10’
2007

10’
2009 Break


12’ 10’
2013

10’
2015

10’
2017

10’
2019 Break


12’ 10’
2019a

10’
2021

10’
2023

52’185’

74’ 148’

TacobarNoosh Mio

Rag & Bone



15’

38’

15’

Fire Lane - 14’ 

292’

292’

SA
C

R
A

M
EN

T
O

C
A

LI
FO

R
N

IA

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Legend

Retail vendor Food vendor

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Taxi

Muni Parklet

Standing room Fire Hydrant

Security Volunteer

Accessible parking Generator

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade # Numbered Bathrooms

Vendors

2100 - California Stage

2101 - Building Bridges Bar

2105 - Avenue Greenlight

2107 - Yummy Dips

2109 - The Original Mommie Helen's Bakery

2111 - Ofina Jewelry

2113 - The Weekend Store


Fillmore between California and Sacramento
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 9 – 2100 Block

to Webster

NS

W

E

Area Block Manager:

Block Manager : Trev

﻿﻿﻿Terrell

Jane

24’

Troya

18’

Parklet

6 retail

10’
2105

10’
2107

10’
2109

20’
2111

10’
2113

Daylighting

20’

18’
2101 truck

2101a

10’ tent

Daylighting

20’

100’

Peet’s

FrameWells Fargo

Stair

Fire Lane - 14’ 

Sound

2100

Stage

20x20

19

Loading

2100a 
Grn Rm  

10’

44’



C
LA

Y

SA
C

R
A

M
EN

T
O

Fire Lane - 14’ 

15’

38’

15’

284’

283’

La Med

22’

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Legend

Retail vendor Food vendor

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Taxi

Muni Parklet

Seating Fire Hydrant

Accessible parking Trash Bins

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade # Numbered Bathrooms

NS

W

E

Fillmore between Sacramento and Clay
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 10 – 2200 Block

Block Manager : Mill

Area Block Manager: ﻿﻿﻿Terrell

Vendors

2200 - Kwanjai California

2204 - Himalayan Tribes

2206 - Rhombusware

2208 - SNGREENHOP

2210 - Candace Christian Handbags

2212 - Shelbe Shop

2214 - AloeMoist Organics Skin Care 

2216 - Viva La Revolution

2220 - Golden Gate Furniture Co.

2222 - EnV Bags

2224 - Aqua Cherry

2226 - Cryptidzoo Interactive

2228 - ESCAMA STUDIO

2230 - Tibetan Golden Lotus

2201 - The Sankofa Center

2203 - Hartstring

2205 - Tide and Tied

2209 - Oz and Ōtz

2211 - Lavender Skyline

2213 - WALTERAMICS

2215 - Alcala Designs - 10’

2217 - Estilo Clothing Art - 10’

2219 - Melan made that - 10p

2221 - Intentional Goods

2223 - Philine of SF - 10’

2225 - Imagination Unlimited

2227 - CONCEPCION - 10’

2229 - Z. Cioccolato

2231 - Tina Fossella Pottery

2233 - Copper

30

14
 yard

14
 yard

20
 yard

space

14

’
space

14

’

Daylighting

20’ 10’

2201
10’
2201

10’
2205

10’
2209

10’
2211 Break


12’ 10’
2213

10’
2215

10’
2217

10’
2219 Break


12’ 10’
2221

10’
2223

10’
2225

10’
2227 Break


12’ 10’
2229

10’
2231

20’
2233 Daylighting


20’

10’
2204

10’
2206

10’
2208

10’
2210 Break


12’ 10’
2212

10’
2214

10’
2216

10’
2220 Break


12’ 10’
2222

10’
2224

10’
2226

10’
2228

20’
2230 Daylighting


20’
Daylighting

20’ 10’

2200

255’

31’ 200’

Palmer’sAthleta

PaigeSalt and straw

D&M

Clay Theater



W
A

SH
IN

G
T

O
N

C
LA

Y Fire Lane - 14’ 

15’

38’

15’

Garages

40’

Garage

16’

Garage

20’

84’15’

89’ 134’

39’

STEINER

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food 
vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 
10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and 
beverage sales stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager 
onsite is your contact for 
everything

NS

W

E

Fillmore between Clay and Washington
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 11 – 2300 Block

The Snug

40’

Legend

Retail vendor Food vendor

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Taxi

Muni Parklet

Standing room Seating

Fire Hydrant Accessible parking

Generator Info booth

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade # Numbered Bathrooms

Block Manager : Deb

Area Block Manager: ﻿﻿﻿Terrell

10’
2321

10’
2325

10’
2329

10’
2331

10’
2333 Daylighting


20’10’
2301

10’
2301a

10’
2305

10’
2316

10’
2318

10’
2320

10’
2322 Break


12’ 10’
2324

20’
2326

10’
2330

10’
2332 Daylighting


20’

287’

Vendors 19

2304 - WhatCoffee and Bakery - 20

2308 - Citibank

2310-  Aquamarine jewelry Studio

2312 - MJD - Meridian Jewelry 

2314 - 

2316 - Julian Kerr

2318 - WC-USA

2320 - OhmPad Sound Healing

2322 - CocoLele

2326 - Cottage Industry

2330 - Goldmarh

2332 - Nadine's Sweet Treats

2301 - 

2305 - Opulent Ore

2321 - Rare Bird Stereos

2325 - Yves Mozelsio 

2329 - Omni Pet Club

2331 - SF psychic connections

2333 - Auntieez Oatmeal Cookieez

W01

Choquets

50 from curb

Parking 
Do not block

Fire Lane - 14
’ 

26
27

28
29

30

2524

Daylighting

20’ 30’

2304
10’
2308

10’
2310

10’
2312

10’
2314

Daylighting

20’

Animal Hospital

Cottage  
Industry

IaslisNest

The snug

Supercuts



15’

38’

15’

Choquet’s

46’

Fire Lane - 14’ 

NS

W

E

Fillmore between Washington and Jackson
Sat.-Sun, July 5th-6th, 2025. 10am-6pm. Attendance: 5,000

Block 12 – 2400 Block

JA
C

K
SO

N

G
ar

ag
e Blue  

BottleUPS store

MayflowerPoshWarren

W
A

SH
IN

G
T

O
N

Legend

Retail vendor Food vendor

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Muni

Parklet Seating

merchant music Fire Hydrant

Accessible parking Generator

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade # Numbered Bathrooms

SET UP ACCESS:

 6:30am - Set up for food vendors

 7:00am - All Vendors

Fire Inspectors from 9am - 10am

SFDPH inspectors from 9-10am

BREAKDOWN:

 5:30 pm - All food and beverage sales 
stop

 No vehicles until 7pm

 All must be clear by 9pm

CONTACT:

 Your your block manager onsite is 
your contact for everything

Area Block Manager:

Block Manager : Tamika

﻿﻿﻿Terrell

Choquets

L’Amourette Mureta
Heidi 
Says

Daylighting

20’

D
ay

lig
ht

in
g


20
’

Garage

16’10’

2401
10’
2403

10’
2405

10’
2411

Vendors

24 retail

2401 - bessie bee creative

2403 - Fused Glass Creations

2405 - PainFreeFits LLC

2411 - Quill Fine Jewelry

2413 - Kalos Health

2413a - Xodi Jewelry & Gallery

2415 - criela88

2417 -  SONAS 

2421 - Verde Terra

2423 - Saantosha Goddess Goods

W01 - Choquets 

2400 - Renewal by Andersen

2404 - Jack Persons Photography

2406 - Health Wristband USA

2408 - Maurocreations

2410 - NoHo Candle co & studio 10p

2412 - Simply Salma's Treasures

2416 - Chains by Lauren

2418 - NØRSE CØDE

2420 - Kanbar Cardiac Care Center

2422 - Bubblegum Studio

2426 - Junior League

2428 - AT&T

2430 - Veena Paul Designs

2432


26
27

28
29

30

286’

286’

Daylighting

20’ 20’

2400
10’
2404

10’
2406

10’
2408

10’
2410 Break


12’ 10’
2412

10’
2416

10’
2418

10’
2420

10’
2422 Break


12’ 10’
2426

10’
2428

10’
2430

20’
2432 Daylighting


20’

10’
2413

10’
2413a

10’
2415 Break


12’ 10’
2417

10’
2421

10’
2423 Daylighting


20’

255’

110’56’

W01

Choquets

50 from 
curb



Symbols Spaces

Volunteer

Police

Security

BathroomBarricade

First Aid

Ambulance

Bin

Hydrant

Generator

Acc Parking

Muni

Audience 

FJF music

Popup music

Music

Fire lane

Taxi

Food

Booze

Closed

Info booth

Crowd conteol

Cones

Parklet

Parking

Loading

Seating

Numbered Bathroom

Food flame

#

Daylighting

20’

Parklet

20’

Break

12’

10’
#

10’
#

20’
#

10’
#

20’
#

20’
#

10’
#

20’
#

15’x10’
#

Legend

Retail vendor Food vendor

Food open flame Loading/unloading

Parking Taxi

Muni Parklet

Standing room Seating

merchant music Fire Hydrant

Security Volunteer

Accessible parking Generator

Bar Trash Bins

Info booth EMT

Cones/Delineators No Entrance Sign

Barricade # Numbered Bathrooms


